CHAPTER LXX.

An Act to amend Chapter seventy-three of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixy-eight, relating to appeals in civil actions.

> SECTION 1. Amendment to Section one (1) of Chapter seventy-three (73) of the General Laws of 1988. When appeals from judgments and orders may be taken.

> > 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one of chapter seventy-three of the general laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. The appeal from a judgment hereafter rendered may be taken within six months after the entry thereof, and from an order within thirty days after the written notice of the same.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 22, 1869.

When appeals may be taken.

When act to take effect.